RESOLUTION NO.. 2017-063
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE

AlITLIADIZIAIMN 'I"th_ mITV
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO:EXECUTE THE FOURTH AMENDMENT

TO CONTRACT #C-07-188 WITH REDFLEX TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC. EXTENDING
THE EFFECTIVE DATE TO AFRIL 30, 2019

WHEREAS, the City entered into Contract #C-07-188 with Redfiex Traffic
Systems, Inc. (RTS) for red light camera operations in May 2007; and

WHEREAS, the City has determined that it wishes to exercise its option to
renegotiate the terms of this Contract and extend the effective date to April 30, 2019;
and

WHEREAS, RTS has provided the City with the equipment, applications, and
citation processes necessary for sworn officers of the City to monitor, identify, and
enforce red light violations;.and

WHEREAS, the City and RTS continue to operate the red light traffic
enforcement in accordance with California Vehicle Code section 21455.5, et seq; and

WHEREAS, RTS has been a;supportive service provider to the City of Elk Grove,
helping to provide a safer community by reducing the: incidence of red light violations at
traffic intersections and City streets; and

WHEREAS, the safety of Elk Grove's citizens is the City Council's primary
concern; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City to continue to receive services
from RTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the Fourth Amendment to
Contract #C-07-188, with Redflex Traffic. Systems, Inc. in substantially the form
presented to the City Council extending the effective clate to April 30, 2018,

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 22™
day of March 2017. 4/ '

STEVIE LY, MAYOR of the
CITY OF ELK GROVE

TTEST: APPF C?/AS TO FORM:
W

LY
JASON LINDGREN) CITY CLERK /’fHAN P. HOBBS,
CIT,

ATTORNEY



ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 20

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVLE )

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced!, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove-at a regular meeting of said Council held on
March 22, 2017 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS:. Ly, Detrick, Hume, Suen
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: Nguyen

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

r"'7 -~
2o~ _
Jason Lindgren, C lerk.

City of Elk Cirove, California




